TO The Commission I Trademanis. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission I Trademanis. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission I Trademanis. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame U.s. Government Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying particle attached Execution Date Month Day Yea Name (line 1) Gerhard Name (line 1) Christian Name (line 2) ZAPP Second Party Name (line 1) LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT If document to be it is an assignment at a conveying particle attached and address (line 1) Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21 Address (line 1) Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21 Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WIESBADEN GERMANY 65189 City State/Country Abroaded Institute of the Conveying Party only Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded and Sugger Paperoximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded and Sugger Paperoximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded and Sugger Paperoximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded and Sugger Paperoximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded and Sugger Paperoximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded and Sugger Paperoximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded and Sugger Paperoximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded for complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding his burden of U.S. Patent and Trademan's Office. Chief information officer Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Burget Paperoximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet Send comments regarding his burden of U.S. Patent and Trademan's Office. Chief information officer Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office o	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	06-14-2002	.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT
Submission T New	JUN 10 2002 RECO	102122648	
New Security Agreement S			ocument(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #			urity Agreement
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		-
Reci # # # #			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	Reel # Frame		
# Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name (line 1) Gerhard Carbon Carbo		☐ Departmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) Gerhard Name (line 2) ZAPP	Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conve	
Name (line 2) ZAPP Second Party Name (line 1) Christian Name (line 2) KUNZ Receiving Party Name (line 2) KUNZ Receiving Party Name (line 1) LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT If document to be receiving parties attact receiving parties attact are receiving parties attact are receiving parties attact and parties of the sign and assignment a receiving party is no domiciled in the Urian appointment of representative is a nassignment are receiving party is no domiciled in the Urian appointment of representative is a (pesignation must separate documen Assignment) Address (line 3) WIESBADEN City State/Country State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Millen White, Zelano & Branigan P.C Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 2) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet 1 to be recounting for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Chief Information Office Chief Information Office Chief Information Office Sheet (Province North Reduction Project : 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Bud 651-1027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
Second Party Name (line 1) Christian Name (line 2) KUNZ Receiving Party Name (line 1) LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Mark if additional names of receiving parties attact Name (line 1) LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Address (line 2) Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21 Address (line 1) Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21 Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WIESBADEN City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only Name Millen White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recontinue for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Sold comments regarding this burden in U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice Do Not T SEND REQUESTS To RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Name (line 1) Gerhard		04 11 2002
Second Party Name (line 1) Christian Name (line 2) KUNZ Receiving Party Name (line 1) LINDE AKTIENGESELL SCHAFT Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attact Name (line 2) deciving Party Name (line 2) deciving Party deciving parties attact Name (line 2) deciving party is not domicided in the Unit of the party is an assignment of receiving party is not domicided in the Unit of the party is not domicided in the Unit of the party is not domicided in the Unit of the party is not domicided in the Unit of the party is not domicided in the Unit of the party is not domicided in the Unit of the party is not domicided in the Unit of the party is not domicided in the Unit of the party is not domicided in the Unit of the party is not domicided in the Unit of the party is not domicided in the Unit of the Party is not domicided in the Unit of the Party is not domicided in the Unit of	Name (line 2) ZADD		
Name (line 1) Christian Name (line 1) Christian Off 11 200 Name (line 2) KUNZ			Execution Date
Receiving Party	·		Month Day Year
Receiving Party Name (line 1) LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT If document to be receiving parties attact Name (line 2) If document to be receiving party is in domiciled in the Urian appointment of representative is a designment of representative is a (Designation must separate document Assignment) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WIESBADEN GERMANY G5189 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only Name Millen White Zelano & Branigan P.C. Address (line 1) 2200 Clarendon Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recover time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden of the control of the c	Christian		07 11 2002
Name (line 1) LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT If document to be residual assignment are receiving party is in domicible in the UT an appointment of representative is an assignment are receiving party is in domicible in the UT an appointment of representative is an appointment of represe	Name (line 2) KUNZ		
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21 Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WIESBADEN City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only Name Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. Address (line 1) 2200 Clarendon Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reconting for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20353. See OMB Information Collection Budgets. ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WIESBADEN City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only Name Millen. White. Zelano & Branigan. P.C. Address (line 1) 2200 Clarendon Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project 10651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project 10651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project 10651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project 10651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project 10651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project 10651-0027. Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project 10651-0027. Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project 10651-0027. Washington Collection Budg	Name (line 1) LINDE AKTIENGESELLS	SCHAFT	If document to be reco
Address (line 1) Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21 an appointment of representative is a (Designation must separate document Assignment) Address (line 2) City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Millen White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. Address (line 1) 2200 Clarendon Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recontinue for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503, see OMB Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project in 6651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503, see OMB Information Collection Budgets. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Name (line 2)		is an assignment and receiving party is not
Address (line 3) WIESBADEN GERMANY 65189 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Millen. White. Zelano & Branigan. P.C. Address (line 1) 2200 Clarendon Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project 10651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budgets. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			domiciled in the Unite an appointment of a c
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) WIESBADEN City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only Name Millen. White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. Address (line 1) 2200 Clarendon Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reconting for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden of U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project: 10651-0027, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budgets Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 1) Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse	21	representative is attac (Designation must be
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only Name Millen. White, Zelano & Branigan. P.C. Address (line 1) 2200 Clarendon Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget (0651-0027) Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 2)		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only Name Millen. White, Zelano & Branigan. P.C. Address (line 1) 2200 Clarendon Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budg. 6651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	() () () () () () () () () ()	OFDMANN	05400
Name Millen. White. Zelano & Branigan. P.C. Address (line 1) 2200 Clarendon Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budgots (0651-0027) Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budgets of Collection Budgets (1998). Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
Address (line 2) Suite 1400 Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recontime for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Name Millen, White, Zelano & Braniga:	n, P.C.	
Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recording for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge (0651-0027) Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 1) 2200 Clarendon Boulevard		
Address (line 3) Arlington, VA 22201 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recording for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge (0651-0027) Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 2) Suite 1400		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budges Office of Informatio			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budgets of Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recording the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge (0651-0027). Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Addless (iiile 4)		
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budgo 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO PATENT OF TOWN OF THE PROPERTY OF TOWN OF THE PROPERTY OF TOWN OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TOWN OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	time for reviewing the document and gathering the data n U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Office. Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project of 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. ADDRESS.	needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send co coer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See C DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A	omments regarding this burden est e of Information and Regulatory Af IMB Information Collection Budget SSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO T
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231		recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0135

FORM	1 PTO-1619
Expires	s 06/30/99
OMB0	0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent I	Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 243-6333
Name [Millen, White, Zelan	o & Branigan, P.C.	
Address (line 1)	2200 Clarendon Bo	ulevard	
Address (line 2)	Suite 1400		
Address (line 3)	Arlington, VA 22201		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total numb	er of pages of the attached conveyance ments	e document # 3
Application Num	nber(s) or Patent I	Number(s)	itional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Numb	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property)
Patent .	Application Number(s) P	atent Number(s)
10/094,137			
			Maril 52 X
If this document is being signed by the first name		atent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PC	r application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a l	J.S. Application		
	as not been	FCT PCT	PCT
assigned	•		
Number of Prop	erties Enter	the total number of properties involved	1. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of P Deposit Acc	•	Enclosed Deposit Account]
•		f additional fees can be charged to the account	.)
	Deposi	t Account Number:	# 13-3402
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and S	Signature		
To the best	of my knowledge and py is a true copy of th	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos	
I. William Millen		In Middle	June 10, 2002
Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY, DOCKET NO. LINDE-582

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING A GAS MIXTURE WITH EMERGENCY OPERATION

	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.
\boxtimes	for which U.S. Application Serial No. 10/094,137 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2002
	for which an International Application was filed on as , designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS

LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 21 65189 Wiesbaden GERMANY

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW. WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or henefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention. SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign) divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues. the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted in the wals, reissues, research the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATT
Jehard Capp	11.04 2002
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURI.	DAIT
Christian Um-6	M. 04. 2002
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DAH
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DAIL
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DAH
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURI	DAII
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DAII
	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 012976 FRAME: 0137